
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

April 5.2021

Ms CHERYL ANNM. E|{DOZO
Proprietor
CIIEEREL CONSTRL]CTION & SUPPLY
Zone 5, Gimenez Street, Gimenez Park Subd.

Crmception Pequenq Naga CitY

Camarines Sur

Contract Price equivalent to Two ion Nine Hundred
& 50/100 P 2,975,097.50) Only, as corrected and modified

Very

Dear Ms. Endozo,

we are happy ro notifi you that your Bid dated Nlarch 25, 2020 for {le UTGRr{DING AND

REPAIR OF IRRIGATION STRUCTT]RE - With CONtfACt NO. CW 2O2I'03-OO8 , fOT thE

Seventv Five I'housand N inetv Scven

You are hereby required to pror,ide within ten (10) dry-s the performance securiry* in the form and

the amormt stipulated in the IrLstructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance security

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of the trid security.

trulv vours-

h\,J
CirMLr

L
SECURIlY 5fJ'30,{ cr

@yrIiE
r!y:
,l f i'E:

'I 
)

0N,IA. ESTER E. HAN{OR
Cit! I\,Iayor

Conlbrme:

RYL ANN N{. ENDOZO
el0r

}I I]EREL COI{STRL:("I-IO\ & SLI}'PI,\'
Zone 5, Gimenez Street, Gimenez Park Subd.

Conception Pequen4 Naga City

l?Rr:rl

tr." - U APR 2

FF^r!l rrn C
i.-iq;lL; 9

APR 2 0 20?l

Datc lr

,-J LJ

20

,l !r

I
I
I
I

I

I

r n



'J)
.,4

F.r

7

Contract Agreement Fornn fo:'the
Procu rement of I nfrastructu re Projects ( Revised)

No. B 2(121-04-005('W

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THISAGREEMENT, madethis 6d day of April, 2021 brltweenC|TYGOVERNL4ENT
OF SORSOGON, City Hall, Cabid-an East Drst Sorsogon City (hereinafter catted the "Entity")
and CHEEREL CONSI'RUCTION ,4ND SUPPLI' with office address @ Zone 5 Gimenez
Park Subd. Conception Peguena, Naga City (hereinafter called the "ContEcto/').

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute UPGRADING AND REPAIR
OF IRRIGATION STRUCTURE. Sorsqon City under Contract Reference No. CW 2021-03-008
(hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for Two Million Nine Hundrd
Seventy Five Thousand Ninely Seven & il/100 ( P 2,975,097.50) by the Contractor for the
execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as part of this Agreement, vlz.

a. Philippine Bidding Doc,uments (PBDs);
c lvlL CURITY 11

D!'awings/Plans;
Specifications;
Bill of Quantities;

1

2s

II!
EI
&
El

O

2

(),r)
iri2

U
U)
o
ozgl

I

ii
iii

Generaland Special Conditions of Co
Supplementalor Bid Bulletins, if any:

{*:$, M L
,i('tif 

J,{ rriO Cl: r

i{t rr'
tJ y:8l

b. Winni
Finan

ng bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical anA rc..
cial Proposals, and all other documents or statements sub,rnitted; I

o
1'

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding
ervelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9., Bidder's response
to request for clarifications on the bid), including correctionsto the bid, if any, resulting
from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

c. Performance Security;

d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's mnforme thereto; and

e. Other contmct documents that may be required by existing lav.s and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Vlrinnino bidder aorees that additional
contract documents or information prescribed bv the GPPB that are

APR 2 0 2i2l

r,l

)iil

subsequentlv required for submission after the contract execution, such as
the Notice to Proceed , Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv, shall

i!rlz
oz
E]

&

n
.i

likewise form part of the Contract.

3. ln consideration for the sum of
Ninety Seven & 50/1@ {
ascertained, CHEEREL
UPGRADING AND REPAIR O
ae@rdanoe with his/her/rts Bad

Tvp Million Nine Hundtd Seventy FNe Tf}ous€,nd
P 2,975,097.50) or such other sums as may be
CONSTRUCIaN AND SUPPLY agrees to

F IRRIGATION STRUCTURE, Sorqon City in

l-r6r 17n

APR ?a|t

Il
z

sluD0
RECE:'JED 8 i;i---

a.-F o irtll: 2u la

I
of

Office t

{
I

l)



4. fhe CITY GOVERNMEIVf OF SORSOGOA/ agrees to pay the above-mentioned
sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
the day and year first before written.

ue rs]'.lndnnoa

City Mayor

for:
dTY GAVERNMENTOF

SORSOGON

CHERYL N M, ENDOZO

ietor

for:
CHEEREL COA/STRUCI/Oru

AND SUPPLY

SIGNED in the presence of

REPUBUC OF THE PHIUPPINES)
PROWNCE OF SORSOGON ) S.S.
CTTYoFSORSOGON )
x-x-x-x- x-x-x- x-x-x-x-x-x- x-x-x

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the city of sorsogon, province of sorsogon,

personally appeared MA. EsrER E, HAMo& city Mayor, representing the city of sorsogon,

with rax Identification No. 9ut8=889=852 and cHERyL ANt{ M. EHDozo repreeenting

CHEEREL @NsrR.ucrtoN AND suppLy to me known to be the same persons who

executed the foregoing CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT and acknowledged to rne the sarne as their

true act and deed for and in behalf the parti€ they reprEent.

This instrument consist of two pages including thb page on which thb acknowledgment

is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their instrurnental witnesses at the bottom

of thb instrument and on the left hand margin of each page.

IN WTTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed

day of APR 0 6 2011 2021 at Sorsogon

,MARI
A

&JrA E ?
Publ et/._J<lFtr.'i,ir5 ic-

i.l !; Iy
Doc. No. 2
Page No.
Book No. 3

l8F x6. 
"rO

5 Pre -:n9SS43 2A21

re and sea

, Philippines.

Series of 2021

titcLE vl ou152A0 Eott 48288

this



Stan<iard Form Number: SF-GTJOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2OO4

April 7, 2021

Ms. CHERYLANNM. ENDOZO
Proprietor
CHEEREL CONSTRLTCTION & SfIPPLY
Zone 5. Gimenez Street, Gimenez Park Subd.
Conception Pequenq }Jaga Cit-v

Camarines Sur

Dear \.{s. Endozo,

The attashcd Cerr-trast Ageemqnt havirE been approved, lrotlae is horeby g!v91- to CHEEREI-
CONSTRII(ITION & STPPLY that delirery may commsnce ofl the rrpcR{DrNG AND REPAIR
oF IRRIGATION STRITCT[TRE - rvith Contract No. ( CW 2021-0!008 ) effective on April 6,
2021 and rvithin 10 calendar days Iiom receipt ofthis notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and
conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the lmplementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by sigmng both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the Clity Govemment of Sorsogon.

\,'e4' trul,v yours,
UNfI cp t{ tu

,{-},{5000fl clT }

- I$M(iiAMoR
City Mayor

S-rrt*ItE
,JY:

'l I rE: a-l

I acknowledge receipt of this No,i". on 4[ tQhrol

Name of the Represefltative of the Bi UtGl0L li, *' Attrtv<)

t)
te t,-tJ

nriEl!iln Qv'

APR 2 0 2C2l

JO

APR
ZA?t

I tl

orfi ce

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Authorized Signature:

_-_t r,l=:rf


